# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3851099

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ZHILI LIANG	04/07/2016
YUSHENG HU	04/07/2016
JIA XU	04/07/2016
LIPING REN	04/07/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GREE GREEN REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER CO., LTD. OF ZHUHAI
Street Address:	NO.789 QIANSHAN JINJI WEST ROAD
Internal Address:	SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY BUILDING
City:	ZHUHAI CITY, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	519070

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15032984				

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-268-5992

**Email:** zhuoxu83@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 818

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	105P000469US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/
DATE SIGNED:	04/28/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0009 source=105P000469Assignment#page1.tif source=105P000469Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0010

#### ASSIGNMENT WITHOUT NOTARIZATION

WHEREAS, W	e, _	LIANG,	<u>Zhili,</u>	HU,Y	ushe	eng, XU,Jia a	and k	REN,Lipii	<i>ng</i> resid	ing a	ıt <u> No.</u>	789, Jin	iji W	<u>est</u>
Rd., Qianshan	Zhu	hai City	, Gu	angdo	ng 5	19070, Chin	<u>a</u> ma	de certai	n new a	and i	ıseful	invention	ons a	ınd
improvements	for	which	we	filed	an	application	for	Letters	Patent	of	the	United	Sta	tes
on				, ar	plica	ation Serial	No.					, w	hich	is
Entitled	Ext	ansion c	ompr	essor at	para	tus and air co	nditio	ner havin	g the sar	ne			<u>.</u>	
													_	

AND WHEREAS, <u>GREE GREEN REFRIGERATION TECHNOLOGY CENTER</u>

<u>CO., LTD. OF ZHUHAI</u> organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of <u>P.R. China</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>Science and Technology Building No.789 Qianshan Jinji</u>

<u>Road, Zhuhai, Guangdong 519070 China</u> (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the

1

PATENT REEL: 038413 FRAME: 0011 successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications. Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

LIANG, Zhili	2016-04-07
Signature of Inventor #1	Date
NAME: LIANG, Zhili	
HU, Yusheng	2016-04-07
Signature of Inventor #2	Date
NAME: HU, Yusheng	
Xu, Jia	2016-04-07
Signature of Inventor #3	Date
NAME: XU, Jia	
REN, Liping Signature of Inventor #4	2016-04-0)
Signature of Inventor #4	Date
NAME: REN, Liping	